
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2024 

Contract

Grafton School Heating Pipework Replacement

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016022

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d455  

Published 21 May 2024, 1:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham

123 Rainham Rd N

Dagenham

RM10 7ES

Contact

Kaya Rajan

Email

kayathri.rajan@lbbd.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7903501336

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016022-2024
mailto:kayathri.rajan@lbbd.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lbbd.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lbbd.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Grafton School Heating Pipework Replacement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45331100 - Central-heating installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Barking and Dagenham (LBBD) provides Local Government services
for the Borough we specifically look after schools and public buildings and housing
properties. The Council intended to appoint a contractor to assist in the completion of
projects from the 2021/2023 work programs. The project is to include the replacement of
the existing above ground heating pipework and cast-iron radiators and associated
mechanical equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £438,273.10

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Grafton School, Barking

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Barking and Dagenham (LBBD) provides Local Government services
for the Borough we specifically look after schools and public buildings and housing
properties. The Council intended to appoint a contractor to assist in the completion of
projects from the 2021/2023 work programs. The project is to include the replacement of
the existing above ground heating pipework and cast-iron radiators and associated
mechanical equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 25%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 65% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016135

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Grafton School heating Pipeline replacement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RE- GEN M&E Services Ltd

/Notice/016135-2023


Page 6 to 6

Unit 4, Guildprime Business Centre, Southend Road

Billericay

CM11 2PZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £438,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

starnd

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T14:36:38+0100
	TCPDF




